

**TOWNSHIP ROAD REPAVING PROJECT 2018**

IN BALLVILLE, GREEN CREEK, SANDUSKY, SCOTT, TOWNSEND, AND YORK TOWNSHIPS  
SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: February 6, 2018

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Estimate: \$690,000.00

<i>Erie Blacktop Inc.</i> <i>4507 Tiffin Avenue</i> <i>Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>	<i>M&amp;B Asphalt Co., Inc</i> <i>1525 W. CR 42</i> <i>Tiffin, Ohio 44883</i>	<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> <i>9072 CR 424</i> <i>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	<i>Kokosing Construction</i> <i>Compnay, Inc</i> <i>1539 Lowell Street</i> <i>Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>
---	--	---	---

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	2,140	S.Y.	\$2.75	\$5,885.00	\$3.70	\$7,918.00	\$2.00	\$4,280.00	\$3.50	\$7,490.00
3	407	Tack Coat	11,350	Gal.	\$2.10	\$23,835.00	\$1.90	\$21,565.00	\$1.75	\$19,862.50	\$1.60	\$18,160.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	1,995	Ton	\$57.00	\$113,715.00	\$60.00	\$119,700.00	\$64.20	\$128,079.00	\$65.00	\$129,675.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	1,470	Ton	\$51.00	\$74,970.00	\$53.00	\$77,910.00	\$52.60	\$77,322.00	\$53.00	\$77,910.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	6,070	Ton	\$57.00	\$345,990.00	\$60.00	\$364,200.00	\$64.20	\$389,694.00	\$66.50	\$403,655.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	9.46	Mile	\$100.00	\$946.00	\$165.00	\$1,560.90	\$50.00	\$473.00	\$50.00	\$473.00
9	617	Shoulder Widening and Preparation	50,000	L.F.	\$0.12	\$6,000.00	\$0.09	\$4,500.00	\$0.08	\$4,000.00	\$0.05	\$2,500.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate	2,990	Ton	\$15.00	\$44,850.00	\$25.00	\$74,750.00	\$21.00	\$62,790.00	\$29.00	\$86,710.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	8.89	Mile	\$450.00	\$4,000.50	\$425.00	\$3,778.25	\$425.00	\$3,778.25	\$425.00	\$3,778.25
12	642	Center Line, Type 1	4.14	Mile	\$630.00	\$2,608.20	\$600.00	\$2,484.00	\$600.00	\$2,484.00	\$600.00	\$2,484.00
13	644	Stop Line	79	L.F.	\$21.00	\$1,659.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$639,458.70</b>		<b>\$693,146.15</b>		<b>\$711,642.75</b>		<b>\$754,245.25</b>